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Year

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
-2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Host Institution or Location

Southwestern University

Middle Tennessee State University
East Tennessee State University
Vanderbilt University

University of Tennessee, Memphis
University of Tennessee, Nashville
University of Tennessee, Chattanooga
Tennessee Teehnological University
Lambuth College

Meharry Medical School

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Austin Peay State University
University of Tennessee, Martin
Volunteer State Community College
University of Tennessee, Knoxville
Middle Tennessee State University
Belmont College

Jackson State Community College
Tennessee Technological University
Tennessee State University
University of Tennessee Chattanooga
Middle Tennessee State University
Austin Peay State University
Memphis State University

David Lipscomb University
Bowling Green, Kentucky *
University of the South

Motlow State Comm. College
Tennessee Technological University
University of Tennessee, Memphis
Belmont University

Middle Tennessee State University *
East Tennessee State University
Franklin, Tennessee **

Columbia State Community College
University of Tennessee, Martin
Austin Peay State University
Volunteer State Community College
Nashville, Tennessee **

University of Tennessee, Knoxville
Tennessee Technological University

*Joint Meeting—Kentucky Academy of Science
**Joint Meeting—Tennessee Science Teachers Association
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