TENNESSEE ACADEMY OF SCIENCE ANNUAL MEETING LOCATIONS

Year	Host Institution or Location	Region
1970	Southwestern University	West
1971	Middle Tennessee State University	Middle
1972	East Tennessee State University	East
1973	Vanderbilt University	Middle
1974	University of Tennessee, Memphis	West
1975	University of Tennessee, Nashville	Middle
1976	University of Tennessee, Chattanooga	East
1977	Tennessee Technological University	Middle
1978	Lambuth College	West
1979	Meharry Medical School	Middle
1980	Oak Ridge National Laboratory	East
1981	Austin Peay State University	Middle
1982	University of Tennessee, Martin	West
1983	Volunteer State Community College	Middle
1984	University of Tennessee, Knoxville	East
1985	Middle Tennessee State University	Middle
1986	Belmont College	Middle
1987	Jackson State Community College	West
1988	Tennessee Technological University	Middle
1989	Tennessee State University	Middle
1990	University of Tennessee Chattanooga	East
1991	Middle Tennessee State University	Middle
1992	Austin Peay State University	Middle
1993	Memphis State University	West
1994	David Lipscomb University	Middle
1995	Bowling Green, Kentucky *	
1996	University of the South	Middle
1997	Motlow State Comm. College	Middle
1998	Tennessee Technological University	Middle
1999	University of Tennessee, Memphis	West
2000	Belmont University	Middle
2001	Middle Tennessee State University *	Middle
2002	East Tennessee State University	East
2003	Franklin, Tennessee **	Middle
2004	Columbia State Community College	Middle
·2005	University of Tennessee, Martin	West
2006	Austin Peay State University	Middle
2007	Volunteer State Community College	Middle
2008	Nashville, Tennessee **	Middle
2009	University of Tennessee, Knoxville	East
2010	Tennessee Technological University	Middle
*Joint Meeting—Kentucky Academy of Sci	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

^{*}Joint Meeting—Kentucky Academy of Science

^{**}Joint Meeting—Tennessee Science Teachers Association